

IN REPLY REFER TO NMSF-078872A 3162.3-1 (111)

## United States Department of the Interior

## BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Farmington Field Office 1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87401

December 18, 2009

**RCVD DEC 22'09** 

OIL CONS. DIV.

DIST. 3

XTO Energy Inc. Attn.: Kelly K. Small 2700 Farmington Ave. K #1 Farmington, NM 87401

45-31886

Dear Ms. Small:

Reference is made to your Application for Permit to Drill (APD) the No. 3 Bolack 21 well, located 1035' FSL and 1520' FEL, Section 21, T27N, R11W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This APD was approved on August 22, 2005 with an expiration date of August 22, 2007. According to our records, no known activity has taken place at this location.

In view of the foregoing, this office is rescinding the approval due to the expiration of this APD. In addition, we will require a letter confirming that no surface disturbing activities have been conducted at this well site. Please file letter within 30 days of receipt of this notice. Any surface disturbance conducted must be rehabilitated in accordance with the standards and guidelines established by this office.

If you have any questions regarding the above contact Shea Valdez at (505) 599-8969

Sincerely,

Shea Valdez

Petroleum Engineering Asst.

Shen C. Valdy

Petroleum Management Team

cc: NMOCD

Form 3160-3

NOS 3/11/03 11

FORM APPROVED

(August 1999)			5)	,	mappo	ر فالد		1004-0136 ember 30, 2000	
() <del>}</del>	1	DEPARTME	ITED STATES NT OF THE IN LAND MANA		RECE	VED	5. Lease Serial No. NMSF-0788		
	APPLICAT	ION FOR P	ERMIT TO DE	RILL OR F	REENTER(	PH 12: 19	6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	e
la. Type of Work:	☑ DRILL		☐ REENTE	R (	Di Di Flambiga		7. If Unit or CA Agre		and No.
1b. Type of Well:	Oil Well	Gas Well	Other	_		ultiple Zone	8. Lease Name and W Bolack 21 #		
Name of Operat	XTO E	nergy Ind					9. API Wéll No. <b>30-045- 3</b>	1886	
		gton Ave. NM 8740		3b. Phone N (505)	io. (include area code 324-1090	?) 	10. Field and Pool, or E Basin Fruitlan	Exploratory d Coal	
			n accordance with a				11. Sec., T., R., M., or I	3lk. and Surve	y or Area
At surface At proposed pro	103 <sup>d. zone</sup> Sar	5' FSL & ne	1520' FEL	5W5	E		21-27n-11w	NMPM	
14. Distance in miles  10 air mile			or post office*  I, New Mex	ico			12. County or Parish San Juan	13.	State NM
<ol> <li>Distance from pro- location to neares</li> </ol>	t			16. No. of	Acres in lease	17. Spacing	g Unit dedicated to this w	ell	
property or lease (Also to nearest d	line, ft. rig. unit line, if	any)	l,120 <b>'</b>	2,40	1.76	E2 (	320 acres)		
18. Distance from pro				19. Propos			IA Bond No. on file		
applied for, on this	lease, ft.		811'	\ <b>2.0</b> 0			I nation wide:	57 91 73	1
21. Elevations (Show <b>6,335' ung</b>		KDB, RT, GL, e	tc.)	/ /·	imate date work will  n Approval	start*	23. Estimated duration	2 weeks	3
			~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	chments		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<ol> <li>Well plat certified b</li> <li>A Drilling Plan.</li> <li>A Surface Use Plan SUPO shall be file</li> </ol>	y a registered s	eurveyor. is on National l	Forest System Land		4. Bond to cover Item 20 above 5. Operator certi	r the operation e). flication. e specific inforn	form: s unless covered by an ex		
SUB.	LING OPERATI JECT TO COMP JERAL REQUIR	ONS AUTHORY LIANCE WITH EMENTS	ED ARE TTACHED		n is subject to technic I review pursuant to Il pursuant to 43 CFP				
	/				c	SEE A CONDITIC	TTACHED FOI NS OF APPRO	R DVAL	
			<i>Q</i>		cc: B	IA, BLM (	& OCD), NAPI,	Patton,	Tribe
25. Signature	Sil	Josef		Name	(Printed/Typed)	Brian W		Date <b>8-3</b> (	0-03
Title Co	onsultant	t F	Phone: 505	466-81	20	FAX: 50	5 466-9682		
Approved by (Signature	'lovalo	,		Name	(Printed/Typed)		[ ]	Date   22	50
Title Ling to	12 M.	mozer	- Min.	Offic	е		-		
Application approval do operations thereon. Conditions of approval,	es not warrant o	or certify the the	applicant holds leg	gal or equitab	le title to those rights	in the subject le	ase which would entitle t	he applicant to	oconduct

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

¹API -	Number		71629			BASIN FRUITLAND COAL					
<sup>4</sup> Property Co	de		<sup>5</sup> Property Name						Well Number		
•	ļ		BOLACK 21						3		
70GRID No. 167067			<sup>8</sup> Operator Name							<sup>8</sup> Elevation	
			XTO ENERGY INC.						6335		
					<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	st line	County	
0 •	21	27-N	11-W		1035'	SOUTH	- 1520 <sup>2</sup>	• EAST •		SAN JUAN	
			<sup>11</sup> Bott	om Hole	Location	lf Different Fr	om Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	st line	County	
<sup>2</sup> Dedicated Acres			13 Joint or Infill 14		<sup>14</sup> Consolidation Code		<sup>16</sup> Order No.				
32	0										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

